
WHITE TEES6306 YARDS HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IN 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 OUT GROSS NET
Rating: 70.7Slope: 135 PAR 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 36 72

GOLFER HDCP HOLE HDCP 5 13 17 11 9 15 1 7 3 6 12 4 16 10 18 2 14 8

1st PLACE GROSS MARIAN WALICZEK 4.7 6 4 2 6 6 3 5 4 5 41 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 37 78 73.3
2ND PLACE GROSS (PLAYOFF) DARIUSZ MIROS 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 38 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 41 79 74
3RD PLACE GROSS (PLAYOFF) JOE BASIORKA 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 5 39 6 4 5 4 4 2 7 4 4 40 79 73

4 KRIS KOWAL 6 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 37 6 4 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 43 80 74
5 KRIS BUDZ 6.3 3 6 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 41 6 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 41 82 75.7
6 LUKASZ HALUPKA 5 6 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 42 5 9 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 41 83 78

T7 ZIGGY TYRALA 7 7 5 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 42 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 42 84 77
T7 ANDY SKIK 8.4 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 6 44 6 5 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 40 84 75.6
T9 MAREK HAREZA 8.2 7 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 39 5 5 8 3 5 5 7 4 4 46 85 76.8
T9 STANLEY MACIATA 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 6 6 41 6 5 7 4 4 4 4 3 7 44 85 80

T11 STANLEY GALICA 7.6 4 5 3 7 7 4 6 4 5 45 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 40 86 78.4
T11 MATT PLACEK 5 4 2 6 4 4 6 4 5 40 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 46 86 86
13 WALDEMAR SLEZAK 12 8 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 42 5 5 6 6 4 4 7 4 5 46 88 76
14 CHRIS GUBALA 15.4 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 6 45 6 5 7 5 4 3 5 4 5 44 89 73.6

T15 DANIEL KOMAR 18.4 6 4 3 8 5 3 5 5 5 44 5 4 6 5 4 5 7 5 5 46 90 71.6
T15 KRIS KRZYSTYNIAK 14 6 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 42 6 7 5 4 5 3 7 7 4 48 90 76
T17 JOSEPH MULICA 9 7 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 8 45 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 46 91 82
T17 ADAM KIETA 14 7 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 45 7 4 6 4 5 3 7 4 6 46 91 77
T19 IREK GIERASIMIUK 10 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 8 44 6 5 7 3 6 4 7 7 4 49 93 83
T19 KEVIN WOJTAS 20 6 5 5 7 6 4 6 4 5 48 5 5 6 4 5 3 6 5 6 45 93 73
T21 GORYL  BOGDAN 16 5 6 3 6 4 4 6 8 5 47 5 7 6 3 4 6 6 5 5 47 94 78
T21 BARTLOMIEJ HOMENDA 12 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 47 5 5 8 4 6 4 7 3 5 47 94 82
T23 FR. JASON HUYNH 13 6 7 4 6 4 5 7 4 5 48 8 4 6 3 6 4 4 6 6 47 95 82
T23 PIOTR MACHAJ 10 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 46 5 6 8 3 5 4 5 7 6 49 95 85
T23 JOE WESOLOWSKI 12 6 5 2 4 6 4 4 5 6 42 6 6 9 5 6 3 7 7 4 53 95 83
T23 CASEY BUDZ 6 8 4 4 7 5 4 5 8 51 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 6 4 44 95 95

27 PAWEL GANCARZ 19 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 7 46 6 7 8 4 8 3 4 4 6 50 96 77
T28 GORYL KRZYSZTOF 17 6 5 4 5 5 3 7 6 5 46 7 6 7 4 5 5 5 6 6 51 97 80
T28 DARIUS ZDANOWSKI 13 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 5 7 46 8 4 5 3 8 4 8 5 6 51 97 84
T28 PETER BORZECKI 10.4 4 6 3 6 5 3 5 7 5 44 7 4 9 4 9 4 6 6 4 53 97 86.6
T31 RICH RAMS 16 6 5 3 7 6 6 5 5 7 50 7 7 8 3 5 4 4 5 6 49 99 83
T31 JOZEF TOKARCZYK 14 4 4 3 5 5 5 7 5 7 45 10 6 8 3 4 6 5 5 7 54 99 85
T33 CHRIS LUKANUS 28 8 4 5 5 8 6 6 5 6 53 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 5 6 47 100 72
T33 SAUL GARCIA 20 7 4 4 6 6 4 6 5 6 48 6 7 7 6 5 3 5 6 7 52 100 80

35 TOMEK DUBIEL 16 6 9 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 51 8 4 8 4 7 4 4 7 5 51 102 86
36 MARIUSZ KWIATKOWSKI 18 7 5 4 7 8 3 8 5 6 53 6 6 6 3 7 7 5 5 5 50 103 85
37 BOGUS HANDZEL 16 8 6 5 6 6 4 7 6 7 55 10 4 7 4 7 4 4 6 4 50 105 89

T38 WOJCEICH RADZAJEWSKI 12.8 6 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 49 8 5 10 4 6 5 8 5 6 57 106 93.2
T38 ANNA MAREK 15 6 5 9 3 8 4 5 6 7 53 6 5 9 3 8 4 5 6 7 53 106 91
T40 WOJCIECH SZAFLARSKI 18 4 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 7 45 7 7 8 4 11 5 8 5 7 62 107 89
T40 JACK KOPIS 23 7 8 4 6 5 4 6 5 7 52 10 7 7 6 4 4 5 6 6 55 107 84

42 CHRIS KRZYSTYNIAK JR 16 6 6 4 6 8 3 6 5 8 52 7 6 7 6 6 6 8 4 6 56 108 92
43 PETER KOZUB 16 7 6 5 4 5 6 7 5 7 52 8 6 5 5 7 6 8 7 8 60 112 96
44 JOZEF WOJTASZEK 16 7 5 5 6 6 7 6 4 9 55 7 6 7 7 9 6 6 4 6 58 113 97
45 JACEK KUSZNERKO 8 5 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 56 9 5 5 5 9 11 8 4 5 61 117 109
46 LUKASZ MASLOWSKI 25 6 5 4 5 8 5 8 6 7 54 7 8 10 5 7 5 10 7 6 65 119 94
47 ROBERT GUBALA 26 6 8 5 7 7 6 5 7 10 61 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 8 3 60 121 95

GROSS RESULTS - CHAMPION FLIGHT



WHITE TEES 6306 YARDS HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IN 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 OUT GROSS NET
Rating: 70.7 Slope: 135 PAR 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 36 72

GOLFER HDCP HOLE HDCP 5 13 17 11 9 15 1 7 3 6 12 4 16 10 18 2 14 8

1st PLACE NET JACK BASICH 15 6 3 4 8 5 4 6 5 5 46 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 39 85 70
2ND PLACE NET* MACIEJ FUDALA 19 5 6 3 5 5 2 5 5 7 43 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 4 4 47 90 71
3RD PLACE NET* DANIEL KOMAR 18.4 6 4 3 8 5 3 5 5 5 44 5 4 6 5 4 5 7 5 5 46 90 71.6

BOGDAN SUCHECKI 22 8 3 5 5 5 3 4 7 6 46 7 5 6 3 7 3 5 5 7 48 94 72
CHRIS LUKANUS 28 8 4 5 5 8 6 6 5 6 53 6 5 6 4 6 3 6 5 6 47 100 72
JOE BASIORKA 6 5 5 2 4 4 4 5 5 5 39 6 4 5 4 4 2 7 4 4 40 79 73

ROB VELTHOUSE 14 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 44 6 5 6 4 5 2 5 5 5 43 87 73
KEVIN WOJTAS 20 6 5 5 7 6 4 6 4 5 48 5 5 6 4 5 3 6 5 6 45 93 73
MARK STASZEL 26 6 6 5 6 5 5 7 5 6 51 6 5 6 3 7 3 6 5 7 48 99 73

MARIAN WALICZEK 4.7 6 4 2 6 6 3 5 4 5 41 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 37 78 73.3
CHRIS GUBALA 15.4 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 6 45 6 5 7 5 4 3 5 4 5 44 89 73.6
DARIUSZ MIROS 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 38 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 4 41 79 74

KRIS KOWAL 6 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 37 6 4 5 4 5 3 6 5 5 43 80 74
CHRIS STUDENNY 20 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 44 5 5 7 5 8 3 6 5 6 50 94 74
RAFAL NAWARA 21 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 7 47 7 5 7 4 5 4 5 5 6 48 95 74

ANDY SKIK 8.4 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 5 6 44 6 5 6 4 4 4 4 3 4 40 84 75.6
KRIS BUDZ 6.3 3 6 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 41 6 3 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 41 82 75.7

WALDEMAR SLEZAK 12 8 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 42 5 5 6 6 4 4 7 4 5 46 88 76
THOMAS SUCHECKI 12 7 7 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 48 6 3 6 3 4 3 5 4 6 40 88 76
KRIS KRZYSTYNIAK 14 6 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 42 6 7 5 4 5 3 7 7 4 48 90 76

MAREK HAREZA 8.2 7 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 39 5 5 8 3 5 5 7 4 4 46 85 76.8
ZIGGY TYRALA 7 7 5 3 6 4 3 5 4 5 42 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 42 84 77

ADAM KIETA 14 7 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 45 7 4 6 4 5 3 7 4 6 46 91 77
PAWEL GANCARZ 19 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 4 7 46 6 7 8 4 8 3 4 4 6 50 96 77

KONRAD PYRZANOWSKI 21 7 4 4 6 7 5 5 4 6 48 8 7 4 3 6 6 6 5 5 50 98 77
TOMEK FUDALA 25 8 5 7 5 5 4 5 6 5 50 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 8 6 52 102 77

LUKASZ HALUPKA 5 6 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 42 5 9 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 41 83 78
MATTHEW SUCHECKI 10 7 6 3 5 6 3 7 5 5 47 4 6 6 4 3 4 4 4 6 41 88 78

GORYL  BOGDAN 16 5 6 3 6 4 4 6 8 5 47 5 7 6 3 4 6 6 5 5 47 94 78
KRZYSZTOF CZAPKA 19 6 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 6 45 6 4 6 7 6 5 9 4 5 52 97 78

STANLEY GALICA 7.6 4 5 3 7 7 4 6 4 5 45 6 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 40 86 78.4
STANLEY MACIATA 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 6 6 41 6 5 7 4 4 4 4 3 7 44 85 80

GORYL KRZYSZTOF 17 6 5 4 5 5 3 7 6 5 46 7 6 7 4 5 5 5 6 6 51 97 80
JAKUB LEPIONKA 20 6 5 6 5 3 6 6 5 5 47 5 7 8 4 5 5 6 7 6 53 100 80

SAUL GARCIA 20 7 4 4 6 6 4 6 5 6 48 6 7 7 6 5 3 5 6 7 52 100 80
MARTIN PASCIAK 18 6 5 5 5 5 7 7 6 5 51 6 6 7 4 5 3 6 6 5 48 99 81
DARIUSZ FUDALA 19 7 4 6 5 5 4 4 6 6 47 8 8 8 6 6 4 4 5 4 53 100 81

DANIEL PLEWA 24 6 6 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 51 7 5 9 5 6 5 5 6 6 54 105 81
JOSEPH MULICA 9 7 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 8 45 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 46 91 82

MARTY COSGROVE 11 7 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 45 6 5 5 3 6 4 6 6 7 48 93 82
BARTLOMIEJ HOMENDA 12 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 47 5 5 8 4 6 4 7 3 5 47 94 82

FR. JASON HUYNH 13 6 7 4 6 4 5 7 4 5 48 8 4 6 3 6 4 4 6 6 47 95 82
IREK GIERASIMIUK 10 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 8 44 6 5 7 3 6 4 7 7 4 49 93 83
JOE WESOLOWSKI 12 6 5 2 4 6 4 4 5 6 42 6 6 9 5 6 3 7 7 4 53 95 83

WIESLAW SUCHECKI 14 9 8 6 4 5 3 5 6 4 50 6 5 6 3 5 3 6 6 7 47 97 83
RICH RAMS 16 6 5 3 7 6 6 5 5 7 50 7 7 8 3 5 4 4 5 6 49 99 83

DARIUS ZDANOWSKI 13 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 5 7 46 8 4 5 3 8 4 8 5 6 51 97 84
JACK KOPIS 23 7 8 4 6 5 4 6 5 7 52 10 7 7 6 4 4 5 6 6 55 107 84
KRIS RAMS 14.8 6 5 4 5 6 4 7 5 8 50 6 6 6 3 5 4 8 6 5 49 99 84.2

PIOTR MACHAJ 10 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 46 5 6 8 3 5 4 5 7 6 49 95 85
JOZEF TOKARCZYK 14 4 4 3 5 5 5 7 5 7 45 10 6 8 3 4 6 5 5 7 54 99 85

MARIUSZ KWIATKOWSKI 18 7 5 4 7 8 3 8 5 6 53 6 6 6 3 7 7 5 5 5 50 103 85
MATT PLACEK 5 4 2 6 4 4 6 4 5 40 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 46 86 86

TOMEK DUBIEL 16 6 9 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 51 8 4 8 4 7 4 4 7 5 51 102 86
PETER BORZECKI 10.4 4 6 3 6 5 3 5 7 5 44 7 4 9 4 9 4 6 6 4 53 97 86.6

SEBASTIAN ZABORSKI 19 8 5 3 7 5 5 5 5 5 48 8 6 8 8 6 4 7 5 6 58 106 87
PATRICK GUEST 20 7 5 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 50 6 5 7 5 8 11 5 5 5 57 107 87

TOM GORKA 20 7 5 6 6 3 6 7 6 5 51 7 6 8 6 7 4 9 4 5 56 107 87
PETER DOHERTY 20 5 5 5 6 5 5 7 7 8 53 6 7 7 4 5 3 8 7 7 54 107 87

ANDY GALDYN 25 5 6 3 6 7 6 7 5 9 54 8 8 8 5 7 4 8 4 7 59 113 88
ZACH VELTHOUSE 11.7 5 7 4 6 6 4 7 4 7 50 6 6 6 4 7 4 7 6 4 50 100 88.3

KARL ENGISH 15 7 4 5 4 6 4 5 6 7 48 10 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 56 104 89
BOGUS HANDZEL 16 8 6 5 6 6 4 7 6 7 55 10 4 7 4 7 4 4 6 4 50 105 89

WOJCIECH SZAFLARSKI 18 4 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 7 45 7 7 8 4 11 5 8 5 7 62 107 89
JOHN NOWOBILSKI 30 9 8 4 5 6 5 5 5 7 54 10 5 8 5 7 9 9 8 5 66 120 90

ANNA MAREK 15 6 5 9 3 8 4 5 6 7 53 6 5 9 3 8 4 5 6 7 53 106 91
ALBERT GRON 24 9 5 4 7 7 4 7 5 8 56 5 7 8 6 6 6 8 8 5 59 115 91

STANLEY JARECKI 30 9 5 4 7 8 5 6 5 7 56 9 7 10 6 7 4 8 6 8 65 121 91
BERRY McCOCKINER 6 6 5 6 6 3 5 5 6 48 6 5 7 5 5 4 5 3 4 44 92 92

CHRIS KRZYSTYNIAK JR 16 6 6 4 6 8 3 6 5 8 52 7 6 7 6 6 6 8 4 6 56 108 92
MARK PALKA 20 6 7 5 8 4 6 6 7 8 57 7 7 8 5 4 6 5 7 6 55 112 92

WOJCEICH RADZAJEWSKI 12.8 6 5 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 49 8 5 10 4 6 5 8 5 6 57 106 93.2
LUKASZ MASLOWSKI 25 6 5 4 5 8 5 8 6 7 54 7 8 10 5 7 5 10 7 6 65 119 94

CASEY BUDZ 6 8 4 4 7 5 4 5 8 51 5 5 6 3 6 4 5 6 4 44 95 95
ROBERT GUBALA 26 6 8 5 7 7 6 5 7 10 61 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 8 3 60 121 95

PAUL GAL 35 7 6 4 7 7 4 6 6 6 53 10 11 11 7 9 5 10 7 7 77 130 95
PETER KOZUB 16 7 6 5 4 5 6 7 5 7 52 8 6 5 5 7 6 8 7 8 60 112 96

JOZEF WOJTASZEK 16 7 5 5 6 6 7 6 4 9 55 7 6 7 7 9 6 6 4 6 58 113 97
CZAPKA GUEST - 2 6 6 4 7 7 6 6 6 6 54 6 4 7 4 6 4 4 4 6 45 99 99
MATT ZAREBCZAN 30 8 8 6 8 8 6 7 8 8 67 10 8 8 5 8 6 8 8 8 69 136 106

MARCIN ORSZULAK 23 8 6 7 7 10 5 6 8 5 62 9 9 9 7 9 6 6 7 7 69 131 108
JACEK KUSZNERKO 8 5 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 7 56 9 5 5 5 9 11 8 4 5 61 117 109

CZAPKA GUEST  - TOM 7 7 4 5 8 6 7 5 8 57 7 8 8 5 6 5 9 5 7 60 117 117
JOHN GAL 35 15 9 5 9 10 7 9 9 8 81 8 9 8 5 6 5 8 11 11 71 152 117

NET RESULTS - ALL FLIGHTS (excluding seniors)



WHITE TEES 6306 YARDS HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IN 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 OUT GROSS NET
Rating: 70.7 Slope: 135 PAR 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 36 72

GOLFER HDCP HOLE HDCP 5 13 17 11 9 15 1 7 3 6 12 4 16 10 18 2 14 8

1ST PLACE NET KRZYSZTOF PLACEK 19 5 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 5 42 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 6 4 44 86 67
STANLEY KOS 24 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 45 5 5 6 6 5 4 6 5 5 47 92 68
GARY PEKSA 15 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 5 40 8 5 7 4 5 3 4 5 4 45 85 70

CEZARY ROMEJKO 16 5 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 42 5 7 6 4 4 4 5 4 5 44 86 70
TADEUSZ KOIS 24 6 4 5 5 5 5 8 5 5 48 5 6 8 4 6 4 4 5 4 46 94 70

STANLEY MATYGA 10 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 6 4 41 4 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 40 81 71
JOHN RAFACZ 20 7 5 4 6 5 2 5 6 8 48 8 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 4 46 94 74

GREG HANDZEL 16 6 7 4 4 5 5 7 4 6 48 5 4 6 4 5 5 6 5 4 44 92 76
STAN PREDKI 16 6 4 4 7 5 4 4 5 6 45 7 6 10 3 3 4 3 5 6 47 92 76

WALDEMAR CZERPAK 18 7 4 3 4 5 3 6 8 5 45 6 5 9 4 4 5 5 6 5 49 94 76
MAREK PLACEK 5 5 2 6 4 4 5 5 6 42 4 5 6 3 5 3 4 4 5 39 81 81

ZBIGNIEW KOBYLARCZYK 16 4 6 3 5 7 4 5 5 6 45 8 5 6 6 7 4 5 5 6 52 97 81
STANLEY LUKANUS 15 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 5 43 7 9 10 5 6 3 7 4 5 56 99 84

TED SOJDA 24 6 7 5 8 8 5 6 5 8 58 7 7 8 4 5 6 5 4 5 51 109 85
ANDY WYTANIEC 14 7 8 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 46 8 6 6 4 5 7 8 5 5 54 100 86

WIESLAW KALENIAK 16 6 8 5 6 8 3 5 5 5 51 9 6 7 3 5 7 5 6 4 52 103 87
RYSZARD SUDNIK 18 7 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 7 53 7 4 8 3 8 4 5 7 8 54 107 89

SENIOR RESULTS NET - BLUE TEES


